
r~ 

, __ ~ .-.. --.--f~) 

----® 

PARTS LIST P-160 

SERFILCD 
FILTERS 

KODEL LU30X2-.3/4-VPNV 

HODEL LU30I2-1-NPIN 



DESCRIPTION PART NO. 

1 1-20 SS Wiag Nut 
2 "0" Ring Seal 
:3 Tie Rod S8 
4 Shell-Base AssemblY 
5 V-Post (Vinyl Coated) 
6 Cover Assembly 
7 :-20 S5 Hex Nut 
8 Bottom Tube Guide 
9 Rubber Tube Spacer * 

10 Suction Hose Adaptor -3/4 St. 
nun ... 1 st. 

11 Pump OUtlet Hose Adaptor St~ 
12 Hose Adaptor Tee 
1.3 Adaptor Bushing 
14 Nipple 
15 Filter IRlet Hose Adaptor 
16 Nipple 
17 Suction Hose - 3/h 10 

U 11 _ 1 it tt 

18 Discharge Hose - 3/4 10 ft. 
19 Pump Outlet Hose 

Include .odel number when ordering parts. 

Price. subject to change 1d. thout notice II 
F.O.B. Niles, Illinois 
Printed in U.S.A. 

11-101 
22-301 
71-406 
88-213 
77-202 
88-301 
11-103 
88-404 
22-202 
33-240 
33-241-
33-240 
33-160 
33-240 
33-140 
33-245 
33-136 
22-LJ~ 
22-U2 
22-411 
22-420 

PRICE 

.35 

.35 
3.10 

81.00 
1.45 
7.$0 
.45 
.6$ 
.20 
.60 
.85 
.60 
.45 
.60 
.2.5 
.40 
.25 

6.00 
6.80 
6.00 
.60 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. PRICE 
.. ::i!1t .Wit 

20 Hose Clamp 58 22-505 
21 Pump-Motor Assembly - 3/4 44-601 

t1 n " - 1 4b.-602 
22 Pump Assembly - 3/4 55-100 

"" - 1 55-103 
221 Pump-Liner-Neoprene - 3/4 55-152 

" It n - 1 55-153 
H n -Uypalcn - 3/4 55-150 
n u ~1 .... 1 55 .... 151. 

22B Body mock-Polyethylene - 3/4 55-1.61 
n n n """ 1 55-162 

23 Coupling 99-112 
24 Motor-Gord-sw1tch - 3/4 66-102 

n n H - 1 66-107 
25 Base Mtg. Bolt ·*-20 3/4 S8 11-133 
26 Baae Mtg Nut 0 58 11-103 
27 Motor Mtg Bolt 20X 3/4 SS ll-133 

It tt Nut 4 0 3/4 SS 11-103 
29 Base Assembly (Vinyl Coated) 77-10) 
30 Filter Outlet Hose Adaptor 33-138 
31 Depth TUbe - See operation instructions. 

.40 
311.00 
405.00 
267.00 
345.00 
18.00 
27.00 
27.00 
.39.60 

120.00 
165.00 

2.55 
50.00 
60.00 

.20 

.10 

.20 

.10 
44.00 

.45 

* Use only when tubes are taken out for .cleaning 
and replaced. Insert between tubes. 1 in LU20, 
2 iJl LU30. 



MODEL LUJOX2 .... 3!4 .... VPNV 

MODEL LU30X2-1-NPNV 

p-l60 -A 



DESCRIPTION 

1 ! .... 20 SS Wing Nut 
2 -0" Ring Seal 
3 Tie Rod 5S 
4 Shell-Base Assembly 
5 v ..... Post (Vinyl Coated) 
6 Cover AssemblY 
1 i-20 55 Hex Nut 
8 Bottom Tube Guide 
9 Rubber Tube Spacer * 

10 SuetioD Hose Adaptor -3/4 st. 
U " ft ... 1 st. 

11 Pump OUtlet Hose Adaptor St. 
12 Hose Adaptor. Tee 
13 Adaptor Bushing 
14 Nipple 
1, Filter Inlet Hose Adaptor 
16 Nipple 
17 Suction Hose ..... 3/h 10 

" "..... 1 n " 
18 Discharge Hose ..... 3/4 10 ft. 
19 Pump Outlet Hose 

PART NO. 

ll-lOl 
22-301 
77-406 
88-213 
77-202 
88-301 
11-103 
88-404 

** 22-202 
3.3-240 
33-24l 
33-240 
33-160 
33-240 
33-140 
33-245 
33-136 
22-411 
22-412 
22-411 
22-420 

Include .odel number when ordering parts. 

Price. subject to change wi thout notice. 
F.O.B. Niles, Illinois 
Printed in U.S.A. 

PRICE 

.35 

.35 
3.10 

81.00 
5 .. 95 
1.50 
.45 
.65 
.20 
.60 .8, 
.60 
.45 
.60 
.25 
.40 
.25 

6.00 
6.80 
6.00 
.60 

DESCRIPTION PART NO. PRICE 

20 Hose Clamp SS 
21 Pump-Motor Assembly .... 3/4 

" " tt -1 
22 Pump AssemblY' - 3/4 

"" - 1 
22A Pum~Liner-Neoprene - 3/4 

" " n ... 1 
n n - .3/4 
nun _ 1 

22B Body Bloc~Pclyethylene - 3/4 
n n n -- 1 

23 Coupling 
24 Motor-Cord-sw1tch - .3/4 

.. nil .... 1 
25 Base Mtg. Bolt t-~O 3/4 ss 
26 Base Mtg Nut ~O SS 
27 Motor Mtg B. ol.t ~--2OX 3/4 SS 
28 it n ~Tut 1(-20 3/4 SS 

22-505 
44-601 
44-602 
55-100 
.55-10,3 

** 55 .... 152 
** 55-153 
iHt" 55-150 
** 55-151-

55-161 
55-162 
99-112 
66-102 
66-107 
11-133 
11-10.3 
11-133 

29 Base AsseIi~1Jly (Vinyl Coated) 77-103 
)0 Filter Outlet Hose Adaptor 33-138 
31 Depth Tube - See operation inetructions.** 

.40 
317.00 
405.00 
267.00 
345.00 
18.00 
27.00 
21.00 
39.60 

120.00 
165.00 

2 • .55 
$0.00 
60.00 

.20 

.10 

.20 

.10 
44.00 

.4.5 

"* Use only when tubes are taken out for cleaning 
and replaced. Iuert between tubes. 1 in LU20, 
2 1B 10)0. 

** Recommended replacement & repair parts. 




